ERCATOR

MERCATOR nitrylex basic

MERCATOR

uIw

nitrylex basic

vMoLVYD

2
b
bl
=
(]
X
o
¥
"

Type of the glove

Material

Examination and protective gloves, powder-free, Dimensions Size XS S M L XL
for single use, non-sterile, for minimal risk (5-6) (6-7) (7-8) (8-9) (9-10)
Nitrile

Length [mm] 240 240 240 240 240

Donning powder - Minimum
Colour Blue 80 95 110
Width [mm <80 2110
Shape Ambidextrous, gloves fitting either hand ! [mm] +10 +10 +10
Cuff Beaded
External surface Fingertip textured Thickness (single wall) Mildd'e finger ggg
R Palm ,

Internal surface Powder-free [mm] Minimum Cuff 0,04
Packaging 10 x 100 pcs

XS RD30292001_0001 [%] Minimum After ageing 400

. S RD30292002_0001 Force at break [N] Before ageing 6,0

Size / Reference - f >

M RD30292003_0001 Minimum After ageing 6,0

Number

L RD30292004_0001
XL RD30292005_0001

AQL
Protein content

Powder content

Classification

Compliances

Viral test

Cytostatics
permeation

Chemical substances
permeation

Food Contact

Shelf life

Manufacturing final release: G-l inspection level AQL 1.5 in accordance with ISO 2859-1
N/A
< 2mg/glove (according to EN 455-3)

Medical Device — Class |

Regulation (EU) 2017/745

EN 455-1, EN 455-2, EN 455-3, EN 455-4,
EN ISO 15223-1,

EN 1041

N/A

Personal Protective Equipment — Category |, for minimal risk
Regulation (EU) 2016/425

ENISO 21420

N/A

N/A

Declaration of conformity for food contact in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and with Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011
and Overall Migration Test in accordance with Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

3 years

Storage instruction

Date: 04.03.2022, Rev. 1.1

Keep out of direct sunlight. Store in a cool, dry place in temperature 5-35°C. Keep away from sources of ozone and ignition.



MERCATOR

MERCATOR nitrylex basic

MERCATOR

nitrylex basl

Druh rukavic Vysetfovaci a ochranné rukavice, nepudrované, Rozmér Velikosti XS S M L XL
jednorazové, nesterilni, pro minimalni riziko v (5-6) (6-7) (7-8) (8-9) (9-10)
Marert? _ Délkalmm] 240 240 240 240 240
Pudrovani - Minimum
Barva Modra © 80 95 110
Sirka[mm <80 2110
Tvar Univerzalni, vhodné pro pravou i levou ruku ifka[mm] +10 +10 +10
Manzeta Rovnomeérné rolovany okraj
Vné&;jsi povrch Textura na koncich prst Tloustka (jedna sténa) Pll"ostFednl'Eek g,gg
D A "’
Vnit¥ni povrch Nepudrované [mm] Minimum M::ieta 0,04
Baleni 10 x 100 ks
NOZNACENTVYROBKU T Prodoutent Bl g i 500
0 < .
XS RD30292001_0001 Minimum Po starnuti 400
VELIKOSTI/ RD30252002_0001 Sila pretrzeni [N] Pred starnutim 6,0
RD30292003_0001 Minimum Po starnuti 6,0

REFERENCNI CisLO

L RD30292004_0001
XL RD30292005_0001

AQL

Obsah pudru

Obsah latexovych
proteind

CE klasifikace

Shoda s normami

Pronikani virQ
Pronikani cytostatik

Pronikani chemickych
latek

Styk s potravinami

Zaruka kvality

Koncovy vyrobek: G-1 AQL 1.5 v souladu s vysledky zkousek podle procedur ISO 2859-1
N/A
< 2mg/rukavice (podle EN 455-3)

Zdravotnicky prostfedek — tfida |
Nafizeni (EU) 2017/745

EN 455-1, EN 455-2, EN 455-3, EN 455-4,
ENISO 15223-1,

EN 1041

N/A

Osobni ochranny prostiedek — kategorie I, pro minimalni riziko
Nafizeni (EU) 2016/425

EN ISO 21420

N/A

N/A

Prohlaseni o shodé pro styk s potravinami v souladu s Nafizenim Evropského parlamentu a Rady (ES) 1935/2004 a Nafizenim Komise (EU)
10/2011; Test celkové migrace v souladu s Nafizenim Komise (EU) 10/2011.

3 roky

Pokyny k uchovavani

Datum: 04.03.2022, Rev. 1.1

Chrarite pred ptrimym slunecnim zarenim. Uchovavejte v suchu pri teploté 5-35 °C v bezpecné vzdélenosti od zdroji ozénu a vzplanuti.



